	05.00	conf no:	X-929-1D US				
FORM PTO-1595	05-22-2002	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
6-93 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		NLY	Patent Office				
To the Honorable Commissione	102099763	ord the attached origina	1 da c				
1. Name of conveying party(ies Andy T. Nguyen):	2. Name and address of reco	eiving party(ies):				
	5-9-02	Name: Xilinx,	Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Ctmost Addresse 2100 T	D.				
[X] Assignment	[] Merger	Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive					
[] Security Agreement [] Other	[] Change of Name	City: San Jose Sta	ate: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>95124</u>				
Execution Date:	08-28-01	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):						
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application, the filin	g date of the application is:	05-09-02				
A. Patent Application N	o.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Andy T. Nguyen "Programmable Even-Number C Cycle Correction and Optional I							
10,	142395						
•	, , ,	s attached? [] Yes [X] No					
	<u> </u>						
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be		6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: <u>one</u>				
Name: H. C. CHAN		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _40.00					
Internal Address: Xilinx,	Inc.	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 2100 Logic Di	rive	8. Deposit Account Number	er: 24-0040				
City: San Jose State:	California Zip: 95124	(Attach duplicate copy of the	is page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and original document.	l belief, the foregoing information is tri	ue and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of the				
II C CIIANI 25 477	16		Marc 0, 2002				
Name of Person Signing	H. C. CHAN, 35,477 Name of Person Signing Signature		May 9, 2002 Date				
	tal number of pages including cover sh	eet attachments and document:	[2]				
PBS	iai number of pages mending cover sit	co, anaciments, and document.	[~ J				
	ail documents to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet informatio	n to				

00000017 240040

d FC:581

40.00 CH

Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012903 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable co	onsideration, receipt of w	hich is hereby acknowledged, I/	we
Andy T. Nguyen	of <u>775 Salt L</u>	ake Drive, San Jose, CA 95133	
	of		
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Logic Drive, San Jose, Californi throughout the world in our invest	ia 95124, its successors	e corporation, having a place of tand assigns, the entire right, ti	ousiness at 2100 tle and interest
		CLOCK DIVIDER CIRCUIT ND OPTIONAL PHASE SHIFT	
for which I/we will execute a Urand all patent applications and patentians and extensions that applications; I/we authorize the ainvention, and to claim all rights execute all papers useful in connect of everything possible to aid sate expense, in obtaining and enforce Commissioner of Patents and Tranamed assignee, its successors and	atents of every country thereof, and all rights of above-named assignee to sof priority without fur ection with said United Said assignee, its successing patents for said invademarks to issue all parademarks to issue all parademarks.	for said invention, including division priority resulting from the orapply for patents of foreign continer authorization from me/us; States and foreign applications, assors, assigns and nominees, at invention in all countries; and I/vention in all countries;	isions, reissues, filing of said untries for said I/we agree to nd generally to its request and we request the
Executed this 🔏 day of 🔝	ugust,	20 🔼 .	
	,	Angujer	
		Andy T. Nguyen	
State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY [X] oneself/themselves	Y SIGNER
basis of satisfactory evidence to backnowledged to me that he/she signature on the instrument the prinstrument.	en [] persona be the person whose nat executed the same in hit erson, or the entity upon	is/her authorized capacity, and t	nstrument and that by his/her
WITNESS my hand and o	mciai seai.		- 4
Signature	<u> </u>	PAT SLABACK Comm. # 1166323 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County 2002	₹ S-1 t

HCC:pbs

RECORDED: 05/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 012903 FRAME: 0253